IN MEMORY OF

FREDERICK H. LANTZ JR.

Obituary for Frederick H. Lantz Jr.



Frederick "Fred" H. Lantz Jr., beloved husband, cherished father, loving "Papa" and brother of West Harrison, NY, passed away peacefully on May 7, 2022 after a courageous battle with cancer. He was 75.

Fred was born on December 2, 1946 to Frederick & Louise Lantz in New Rochelle. A former resident of New Rochelle and Valhalla, where he raised his two sons, he called West Harrison, NY his home. He married his beloved wife, Linda Mason Lantz on July 31, 2009 and they had a loving

partnership for the past 21 years.

Fred served in the United States Army from 1966 to 1968 as Corporal, where he was honorably discharged. Fred then began a 40 year career with the Westchester County Department of Correction, retiring as Associate Warden in 2010.

He is survived by his loving wife, Linda Mason Lantz, sister Carol Kraft, his son, Michael (Jennifer), and his two grandchildren Ella and Tyler. Fred was predeceased by his father, Frederick H. Lantz Sr., his mother, Louise (Camera) Lantz, and his son Frederick "Rick" H. Lantz III.

A memorial service to celebrate Fred's life will be held on Sunday, May 15, 2022 from 1-5pm at BEECHER FLOOKS FUNERAL HOME. 418 Bedford Road, Pleasantville, NY 10570, NY. (914) 769-0001

All rights reserved. This obituary is also archived at obittree.com

Beecher Flooks Funeral Home, Inc

Print